



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1705 of 1987

Ram Kumar Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mohan Chandra, Prakash Chandra Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Santosh Kumar Singh, A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Mr. Santosh Kumar Singh, learned Counsel for appellant no.2 is present and prays that his name may be mentioned from the appellant's side.
2. Office is directed to prepare the paper-book in which the statements of witnesses must be in the typed form.
3. List on 07.05.2026 showing the name of Mr. Santosh Kumar Singh as Counsel for appellant no.2.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 26, 2026
Vijay